



State of Wisconsin
2023 - 2024 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0903/1
JPC:amn

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 117**

January 9, 2024 - Offered by Representative GUSTAFSON.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 17: delete “632.895 (8) (a) 1w.” and substitute “632.895 (8) (a)
3 1s.”.

4 **2.** Page 3, line 18: delete lines 18 to 24.

5 **3.** Page 3, line 25: delete “632.895 (8) (a) 1g.” and substitute “632.895 (8) (a)
6 1e.”.

7 **4.** Page 4, line 1: delete “632.895 (8) (a) 1g.” and substitute “632.895 (8) (a)
8 1e.”.

9 **5.** Page 4, line 3: delete “632.895 (8) (a) 1n.” and substitute “632.895 (8) (a)
10 1m.”.

11 **6.** Page 4, line 4: delete “632.895 (8) (a) 1n.” and substitute “632.895 (8) (a)
12 1m.”.

